
 

 

June 12, 2019 

 

TO:   KMPO Board Members 

FROM:  Glenn F. Miles, Executive Director 

SUBJECT: 2019-2025 KMPO TIP Amendment #14 revising and increasing funding levels for construction  

  with FY 2019 funding for projects schedule for 2019     

 

KMPO 2019-2025 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment #14 Revising Key Numbers KN19883 – US 

95 North Corridor Access Project This amendment increases funding levels to KN19883 by $$700,000 to Construction 

(CC) with Traffic Operations Funds and $2,385,268 for Construction (CN) with Safety – State funds 

  

KMPO is administratively amending the 2019-2025 Transportation Improvement Program to revise the funding source, 

funding levels as described, as approved by the ITD Board.  

  

 Project                      Phase   2019        Total     Federal       State         
US 95, N CORRIDOR ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS, CDA 1 Construct 4,625       

19883 MP 430.318 - 439.945 SAFTY/TRAF OPER, Intersection Improvement Develop -       

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) TCSP FASTLANE Right Of Way -       

US 95, N CORRIDOR ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS, CDA 1 Construct 425       
MP 430.318 - 439.945 SAFTY/TRAF OPER, Intersection Improvement Develop -       

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) TRAFFIC NH Right Of Way -       

US 95, N CORRIDOR ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS, CDA 1 Construct     1,835       
MP 430.318 - 439.945 SAFTY/TRAF OPER, Intersection Improvement Develop   69           

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) FREIGHT FREIGHT PROGRAM Right Of Way 3,702       

US 95, N CORRIDOR ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS, CDA 1 
MP 430.318 - 439.945 SAFTY/TRAF OPER, Intersection Improvement 

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) Traffic Operations FREIGHT PROGRAM 
 

Construct     1,835  

Develop   69       

Right Of Way 3,702  
 

              700       

Amendment #14 06-11-2019 adding $700,000 to Construction (CC)         

US 95, N CORRIDOR ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS, CDA 1 Construct 2,385  9,999  6,664  3,339 
MP 430.318 - 439.945 SAFTY  ADA Improvements Develop -  1,330  1,108  222 

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD)FA Safety SAFETY PROGRAM Right Of Way -  3,702  3,430  272 

Amendment #14 06-11-2019 adding $385,268 to Construction (CN)         

 

 

The Kootenai Metropolitan Planning Organization, approves this Administrative Amendment #14 as identified above 

effective June 12, 2019. 

 

This amendment will be posted on the KMPO website at www.kmpo.net  on or before, June 13, 2019. 

http://www.kmpo.net/

